IB  H- = 316 S/S Body & End Conn.  C = 600# Class 6  B = Ext. Buttweld Sch. 40  B = Ext. Buttweld Sch. 40  G = V-TEF™ / Graphite / FKM  1 = 1/2 inch, Full Port  1 = 1/2 inch, Full Port - - = Manual Lever Handle
 HH = 316H (High Temp) S/S Body & End Conn.  D = 900# Class  D = Ext. Buttweld Sch. 10  D = Ext. Buttweld Sch. 10  H = S-TEF® / Graphite / FKM  E = 3/4 inch, Full Port  E = 3/4 inch, Full Port 02 = W/O Handle, Stem Prep for Automation
 E7 = A-105 Carbon Steel Body & End Connections  E = 1500# Class  L = RF Flange  L = RF Flange  N = PEEK / Graphite / Kalrez  4 = 1 inch, Full Port  4 = 1 inch, Full Port 03 = With Handle, Stem Prep for Automation
 C- = Hastelloy C-276 Body & End Connections Consult Factory for  N = Extended Male NPT  N = Extended Male NPT  Q = Carbon Graphite / Graphite - 750° F.  G = 1-1/2 inch, Full Port  G = 1-1/2 inch, Full Port 04 = Manual Locking Lever Handle
 C1 = Hastelloy B-2 Body & End Connections DBB Valves.  P = Male NPT  P = Male NPT  H = 2 inch, Full Port  H = 2 inch, Full Port 05 = Manual Oval Hand Wheel
 Y- = Hastelloy C-22 Body & End Connections  Q = Female NPT  Q = Female NPT 08 = Gear operator
 M- = Monel Body & End Connections  R = Extended Female NPT  R = Extended Female NPT 17 = Extended Lockable Lever Handle
 P- = AL6XN Body & End Connections  S = Female Comp. Thread *  S = Female Comp. Thread * 18 = Extended Lockable Oval Handle

coating on the ball and seats.
D
How To Order:
PRODUCT (1-2)
MATERIAL (3-4)
SIZE (5)
VALVE TYPE
SERIES (6)
1ST END
CONN. TYPE (7)
(HP UPSTREAM)
2ND END
CONN. TYPE (8)
(LP
DOWNSTREAM)
SEAT/
STEM PACKINGS/
O-RINGS (9)
1ST END
CONN.SIZE
(10)
2ND END
CONN.
SIZE (11)
BLEED/
GAUGE
PORT
(12)
OPERATOR
OPTIONS
BOLTED INSTRUMENT VALVES PRESSURE/TEMPERATURE AND TORQUE CHARTS
 © Copyright 2018 PBM, Inc. PB-IB
IMI PBM Bolted Instrument Valves
E
B
A
C
G
G x 2
E
H
Size Ends Units
A B C E F G H
Overall
Length
CL to End Ball
Separation
Distance to
Top of Valve
Body Width
without
Ends
Handle
Radius
CL to Locking
Mechanism
CL600 CL1500 CL600 CL1500 CL600 CL1500 CL600 CL1500 CL600 CL1500 CL600 CL1500 CL600 CL1500
1/2”
DN 15
Flanged in (mm) 8.25
(210)
10.25
(260)
3.25
(83)
4.25
(108)
1.75 (44) 5.2 (132) 2.4 (61) 3.47 (88) 1.61 (41) Female NPT in (mm) 6.5 (165) 2.375 (60)
Others in (mm) 10.25 (260) 4.25 (108)
3/4”
DN 20
Flanged in (mm) 9.75

VALVE
OPTIONS (15)
How To Order:
What makes IMI PBM valves Fugitive Emission
compliant?
IMI PBM’s Instrument (IM) new style valves standardize on a product
offering which certifies IMI PBM valves for low emission technology.
The low emission valve packing features:
     •   Average stem packing leakage ≤ 10 ppmv for the duration of the
         test (100 ppm allowable)
     •   API-607 fire tested
     •   Packing successfully passed API-622 testing
     •   Valve passed API-641.  Both test reports available upon request
API Standard 622 Test Report
“Type Testing of Process Valve
Packing for Fugitive Emissions”
Second Edition, 2011
Performed for
PBM, Inc.
1/2″ Valve Stem Assembly
Product Code: SK-P001
Project Number: 213034
Test Start Date: January 25, 2013
Performed by
YARMOUTH RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY, LLC
434 Walnut Hill Road
North Yarmouth, ME 04097 USA
(207) 829-5359
IMI PBM’s New Style Instrument Valves are tested and proven to the API 622 Standard
2-WAY VALVE with .41 dia. port
End Fitting inch (mm)
Ext. Male NPT 6.50 (165)
Male NPT 4.75 (121)
Female NPT 4.00 (102)
Ext. Female Socket Weld 6.50 (165)
Buttweld for Sch. 40 Pipe 6.50 (165)
Buttweld for Tube 6.50 (165)
Note:
Design is rodable with rod out tool.
 © Copyright 2020 PBM, Inc. PB-IM
IMI PBM Double Block and Bleed Valves
The IMI PBM difference -
True Double Positive Isolation
IMI PBM double block and bleed valves provide true double
positive isolation:
      • Two independent sealing members (two ball and seat
         combinations)
      • Two separate actuating mechanisms (two stems and
         handles or actuators)
This configuration provides the best technology for the most
severe isolation services where double block and bleed is required.
Double Positive Isolation when safety is critical.
3.47 TYP3.47 TYP
3.123.12
3.123.12
1.611.61
TYPTYP
1.751.75"B""B" 1.751.75
"A""A"
1.261.26
1.261.26
DBB VALVE .41 dia. port
End Fitting
A